Pinellas County

COUNT?%gRDM\OSEION ERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-946A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2021 In control: Administrative Services

On agenda: 5/25/2021 Final action: 5/25/2021

Title: Change Order No. 3 to the agreements to increase the upset limit with Caladesi Construction Co.,

Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc., J.O. Delotto & Sons, Inc., and New Vista Builder Group, LLC
for Job Order Contracting for facility maintenance, repair and minor construction.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. fe_CO3 New Vista, 2. fe_CO3 J.O. Delotto, 3. fe_CO3 Gilbraltar, 4. fe_CO3 Caladesi

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/25/2021 1 Board of County Commissioners approved Pass
Subject:

Change Order No. 3 to the agreements to increase the upset limit with Caladesi Construction Co.,
Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc., J.O. DelLotto & Sons, Inc., and New Vista Builder Group, LLC
for Job Order Contracting for facility maintenance, repair and minor construction.

Recommended Action:

Approval of Change Order No. 3 to the agreements to increase the contract upset limits with
Caladesi Construction Co., Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc., J.O. DeLotto & Sons, Inc., and
New Vista Builder Group, LLC.

e This contract provides Job Order Contracting for facility maintenance, repair and minor
construction. This request is to increase the upset limit of each agreement to effect work that is
ready to process. Budgeted funds are available; these agreements are the mechanism to
process work that is scoped and ready to go such as roof replacements, office remodel
projects, multiple projects at the County Detention center and other assorted projects for
Board of County Commissioner departments and other Constitutional Officers.

e This contract was competitively solicited and awarded by the Board of County Commissioners
on January 9, 2018.

e Change Order No. 3 increases the 4 contractors $1,500,000.00 each for a total of
$6,000,000.00.

Contract No. 167-0421-CP(DF); in the amount of $29,500.000.00 through January 8, 2023. This
Change Order is an increase of $6,000,000.00 to the upset limit of the contract. Authorize the
Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4 4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 21-946A, Version: 1

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
Change Order No. 3 increases the upset limit for 4 firms. Work is scoped and ready to process and

budgeted funds are available. The Administrative Services Department will be pursuing a new and
separate job order contracting contract for larger projects, to be utilized in conjunction with this
existing contract.

Change Order No. 3 to the Agreement, increasing the upset limits with Caladesi Construction Co.,
Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc., J.O. DelLotto & Sons, Inc., and New Vista Builder Group, LLC
for Job Order Contracting (JOC) Facility Maintenance, Repair and Minor Construction $1,500,000.00
each for a total of $6,000,000.00.

Background Information:
This contract provides JOC services for facility maintenance, repair and minor construction projects
for Facilities and Real Property Division of Administrative Services Department.

On January 9, 2018 the Board of County Commissioners awarded work under this contract to five
vendors in the amount of $4,000,000.00 each for a sixty (60) month term total of $20,000,000.00.

Fiscal Impact:

Original expenditure not to exceed: $23,500,000.00
Increase due to Change Order No. 3:  $ 6,000,000.00
Revised total expenditure: $29,500,000.00

Funding for individual projects under this contract is derived from various Capital Improvement
Program budgets and/or operating budgets.

Staff Member Responsible:
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management, Administrative Services
Joe Lauro, Director, Administrative Services

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:

Change Order No. 3

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

